School of Sip-Puff Sailing

Chairman’s 2019 Annual Report.

During the course of the year the charity has attained RYA affiliation. This gives the charity the opportunity to
firstly use the RYA logo but more importantly work more closely with the RYA and their Sailability team. By
working together, the Sip-Puff Sailing School Charity is now able to widen their audience at the same time as
increasing the offering for disabled people.

Once again in May The Sip-Puff Sailing School had a stand and a boat on display during the British Marine ‘On
The Water' weekend which was a great success.

In July Natasha and the team were invited to attend the RYA Sailability Regatta in Weymouth, which was a most
successful event. With a shore presence along with Natasha’s boat on the water, the team had the opportunity to
show off the Charities offering.

Cowes Yacht Haven once again have helped the Charity by providing designated Disabled parking close to the
pontoon.

The Charity has benefitted in this last year from Simon Evans settling in as treasurer and Tony Reeve taking on
the role of Charity secretary.

Jeremy Dale

Chairman

Charity Commission Registration Number: 1162550
Registered Address: Chawton Farm Barn, Chawton Lane, Cowes, PO31 8QT




4th Year Accounts to July 6th 2019

Income

Online donations
Other donations

Expenditure
Marketing and promotion
Travel

Sailing expenses
Other expenses

Net income
Funds at 7 July 2017

Funds at 6 July 2019

Signed

SPC Evans
Treasurer

708.48
10,376.46

11,084.94

(120.00)
0.00
(1,573.75)
(229.60)

(1,923.35)

9,161.59

21,391.43

30,553.02



