

## Chairman's 2019 Annual Report.

During the course of the year the charity has attained RYA affiliation. This gives the charity the opportunity to firstly use the RYA logo but more importantly work more closely with the RYA and their Sailability team. By working together, the Sip-Puff Sailing School Charity is now able to widen their audience at the same time as increasing the offering for disabled people.

Once again in May The Sip-Puff Sailing School had a stand and a boat on display during the British Marine 'On The Water' weekend which was a great success.

In July Natasha and the team were invited to attend the RYA Sailability Regatta in Weymouth, which was a most successful event. With a shore presence along with Natasha's boat on the water, the team had the opportunity to show off the Charities offering.

Cowes Yacht Haven once again have helped the Charity by providing designated Disabled parking close to the pontoon.

The Charity has benefitted in this last year from Simon Evans settling in as treasurer and Tony Reeve taking on the role of Charity secretary.

Jeremy Dale

Chairman

**Charity Commission Registration Number: 1162550** 

Registered Address: Chawton Farm Barn, Chawton Lane, Cowes, PO31 8QT

## 4th Year Accounts to July 6th 2019

## Income

Online donations	708.48
Other donations	10,376.46
Even and the con-	11,084.94
Expenditure	
Marketing and promotio Travel	n (120.00) 0.00
Sailing expenses	(1,573.75)
Other expenses	(229.60)
	(1,923.35)
Net income	9,161.59
Funds at 7 July 2017	21,391.43
Funds at 6 July 2019	30,553.02

Signed

SPC Evans

Treasurer